
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER:RWSS DIVISION BERHAMPUR 
Near Jarada Bunglow, Pin- 760004, Ph. 0680-2296344 

eerwss bamanic in wssbamagmail.com 

No. 
To 

Sub 

Ref 

Sir. 

SI.No. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

The Principal, 
S. Xavicr's Hhgh School, 

With reference to the water sarnple submitted by you at 

District Water Testing Laboratory, Berhampur, the following Parameters 
are tested. 

Ambapua,Berhampur. 
Dist.Ganjam�od1sha) 

Water Quality Test Report of St Xavier's High Schoo! 

/dt 

L.tr No. SXHS/1902/2023 

Alkalinity 

Parameter 

Chloride 

Fluoride 

pl 

Tota! Hardness 

Iron 

TDS 

Turbidity 

Jr. LabAsst42t7 

DLL. Berhanpu,mrant 

Units 

Mg/Itr 

Elec.Conductivity (umho'em) 

Mg/Itr 

AORATORYWQleu kenwtk 

Mg/Itr 
Mg/Itr 

Mg/ltr 

Mg/ltr 

NTU 

PRINCIPAL 

Dtd 02. I12023 

Perm1ssable 

a. Kovier's High Scheol Sr. Sec. 
erhampur (Ganjam) 

Linit 

600 

1000 

L.5 

600 

1.0 

6.5-8.5 

2000 

Testing 
Value 

Tap water 

88.0 

rjhirt-ter od 2024 

72.0 

0.415 

Water is safe for Drinking because testing values are under permissible 
limit. 

80.0 

0.160 

7.01 

421.0 

273.65 

2.60 

Yours faigbfully. 

Exgetee ngneer[RWss) 



Letter No.: 

Brahmapur Municipal Corporation (BeMC) 
Ramlinga Road, Gandhi Nagar, Berhampur 760001, Odisha 

ANNEXURE -C 

BERHAMPUR DIVISION, GANJAM, ODISHA 

Appendix - XIII 

OFFICE OF THE HEALTH OFFICER, 

Belc{uss(23(2041) 
Certified that the drinking water facility at St. Xavier's High School, Senior Secondary, 
Ambapua, Berhampur, situated at Mouza -Ambapua, Tahsil -Berhampur, District -Ganjam', 
comprises of Three Blocks having sufficient drinking water facilities and are installed with 
quality satisfying water purifiers, water tanks are cleaned periodically. The water quality 
reports are also attached where all tests are thoroughly checked and certified at the 
laboratories and the sample was collected by officer from Health Department, BeMC, 
Berhampur division. 

bRINCiPAL 

The inspection was headed by Mr. Tirupati Adhikari, Health officer, Brahmapur Municipal 
Corporation (BeMC), Berhampur Division and inspected the water tanks at St. Xavier's High 
School Senior Secondary Ambapua, Opposite Income Tax Office, Ambapua Berhampur, 
Mouza - Ambapua, Tahasil - Berhampur, District - Ganjam, Odisha, 760010. The water test 
reports are satisfactory, toilets and campus is hygienic in Health point of view and all 
conditions are satisfactory as per the norms of Department of Health. 

Certificate issued on 07.11.2023 at BeMC, Berhampur, Ganjam, Odisha. 

JFRHAMPUR (G 

Date:C. (( 03 

Certificate is valid for period of Twetve Months (valid till -06.11.2024) 

A Xaders High School Sermor Seomdary 

Signature and Seal: -

Note: This certificate should be signed /issued by Health Officer & above 
officer of concerned Government Department only. 

Name of the issuing officer:- vpe AAAai 
Designation :- Heallh olies lnchee, deptol Hec ah 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

