## OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER:RWSS DIVISION:BERHAMPUR Near Jarada Bunglow, Pin - 760004, Ph. 0680-2296344 eerwss\_bam@nic.in\_rwssbam@gmail.com

No. 283 /dt 04 11.2023

The Principal,

St. Xavier's High School, Ambapua, Berhampur, Dist. Ganjam(odisha)

Sub:

Water Quality Test Report of St. Xavier's High School.

Ref:

Ltr No.SXHS/1902/2023

Dtd.02.11.2023

Sir.

With reference to the water sample submitted by you at District Water Testing Laboratory, Berhampur, the following Parameters are tested.

Sl.No.	Parameter	Units	Permissable Limit	Testing Value
				Tap water
1	Alkalinity	Mg/ltr	600	88.0
2	Chloride	Mg/ltr	1000	72.0
3	Fluoride	Mg/ltr	1.5	0.415
4	Total Hardness	Mg/ltr	600	80.0
5	Iron	Mg/ltr	1.0	0.160
6	pH		6.5-8.5	7.01
7	Elec.Conductivity	(µmho/em)	7	421.0
8	TDS	Mg/ltr	2000	273.65
9	Turbidity	NTU	5	2.60

Water is safe for Drinking because testing values are under permissible limit.

Jr. Lab Asst. 4. 11. 2007

DLL, Berhampur Jr. Laboratory Assistant

Dist Water Teature accordancy R.W.S.&S., Beralinson (Cm.) Yours faithfully

Executive Engineer (RWSS)

RVA Commission

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
St. Xevier's High School Sr. Sec.



## Brahmapur Municipal Corporation (BeMC)

Ramlinga Road, Gandhi Nagar, Berhampur 760001, Odisha

## ANNEXURE - C Appendix - XIII

## OFFICE OF THE HEALTH OFFICER, BERHAMPUR DIVISION, GANJAM, ODISHA

Letter No.: <u>BeMC/HSS</u>/23(2099)

Date: 07.1( · 2023

Certified that the drinking water facility at 'St. Xavier's High School, Senior Secondary, Ambapua, Berhampur, situated at Mouza - Ambapua, Tahsil - Berhampur, District - Ganjam', comprises of Three Blocks having sufficient drinking water facilities and are installed with quality satisfying water purifiers, water tanks are cleaned periodically. The water quality reports are also attached where all tests are thoroughly checked and certified at the laboratories and the sample was collected by officer from Health Department, BeMC, Berhampur division.

The inspection was headed by Mr. Tirupati Adhikari, Health Officer, Brahmapur Municipal Corporation (BeMC), Berhampur Division and inspected the water tanks at St. Xavier's High School Senior Secondary Ambapua, Opposite Income Tax Office, Ambapua Berhampur, Mouza - Ambapua, Tahasil - Berhampur, District - Ganjam, Odisha, 760010. The water test reports are satisfactory, toilets and campus is hygienic in Health point of view and all conditions are satisfactory as per the norms of Department of Health.

Certificate issued on 07.11.2023 at BeMC, Berhampur, Ganjam, Odisha.

Certificate is valid for period of Twelve Months (valid till - 06.11.2024)

Signature and Seal: - \_\_\_

Name of the issuing officer:- Towock Ad

Designation: - Health offices In charge dept of thee Ith and Somidation, Benc, Benhampu, am

Note: This certificate should be signed /issued by Health Officer & above officer of concerned Government Department only.

ो Xaviers High School Semor Secondary BERHAMPUR (GM.)

. St Xavier's high School Romanip. (Com)